MEN’S LACROSSE STATE CHAMPIONSHIP SCORES

YEAR
2010
2011
2012
2013

YEAR
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

YEAR
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

1)

T2)
T2)
T3)
T3)
T3)
T3)
T8)
T8)
T8)
T8)

Open Classification

SITE CHAMPION RUNNER-UP
WakeMed Soccer Park Myers Park 15 Apex
WakeMed Soccer Park Northwest Guilford 13 East Chapel Hill
WakeMed Soccer Park Lake Norman 9 Carindal Gibbons
WakeMed Soccer Park Apex 12 Lake Norman

4A Classification
SITE CHAMPION RUNNER-UP
WakeMed Soccer Park Charlotte Catholic 11 Apex
WakeMed Soccer Park Apex 7 Charlotte Catholic
WakeMed Soccer Park Cardinal Gibbons 14 Lake Norman
WakeMed Soccer Park Middle Creek 17 Lake Norman
WakeMed Soccer Park Lake Norman 13 Middle Creek
WakeMed Soccer Park Cardinal Gibbons 12 Ardrey Kell
NO CHAMPIONSHIP - SEASON CANCELLED (COVID-19 PANDEMIC)
Cardinal Gibbons HS Cardinal Gibbons 14 Hough
WakeMed Soccer Park Middle Creek 9 Weddington
Durham County Stadium  Cardinal Gibbons 12 Charlotte Catholic
Durham County Stadium  Green Level 11 Lake Norman

1A/2A/3A Classification

SITE CHAMPION RUNNER-UP
WakeMed Soccer Park Cardinal Gibbons 11 Marvin Ridge
WakeMed Soccer Park Cardinal Gibbons 13 Marvin Ridge
WakeMed Soccer Park Marvin Ridge 16 Carrboro
WakeMed Soccer Park Weddington 21 Cedar Ridge
WakeMed Soccer Park Weddington 20 East Chapel Hill
WakeMed Soccer Park Weddington 16 Chapel Hill

NO CHAMPIONSHIP - SEASON CANCELLED (COVID-19 PANDEMIC)

Cardinal Gibbons HS Marvin Ridge 14 East Chapel Hill
WakeMed Soccer Park Lake Norman Charter 19 First Flight
Durham County Stadium  Lake Norman Charter 19 Northwood
Durahm County Stadium  Lake Norman Charter 16 Orange

Cardinal Gibbons
Weddington

Lake Norman Charter
Lake Norman

Apex

Middle Creek
Marvin Ridge
Myers Park
Northwest Guilford
Charlotte Cathoilc
Green Level

11
11

11

[u=y
Ul o @

5
8
10

10 (OT)

8
12(ot)

Ul oy O

N O U oy

Most Men’s LAX State Championships

— = = NN NN W WY

MVP

Craig Passenant, Myers Park
Jay Goldsmith, NW Guilford
Kyle Gradert, Lake Norman
Tyler Nesbitt, Apex

MVP

Connor Pool, Charlotte Catholic
Nick Greco, Apex

Trevor Kirsch, Cardinal Gibbons
Graham Schwartz, Middle Creek
Drew Elder, Lake Norman

Nick Gorman, Cardinal Gibbons

Bryce Wojnovich, Cardinal Gibbons
Collin Patrick, Middle Creek

Chris Schwartz, Cardinal Gibbons
Austin Hryn, Green Level

MVP

Reilly McDermott, Marvin Ridge
Nick Forbes, Cardinal Gibbons
Cam Renner, Marvin Ridge
Austin Leonard, Weddington
Anthony Todaro, Weddington
James Shipley, Weddington

Emmett Houlihan, Marvin Ridge

Tyler Price, Lake Norman Charter
Jack Dalton, Lake Norman Charter
Tyler Price, Lake Norman Charter



YEAR
2010
2011
2012
2013

YEAR
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

YEAR
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

MEN’S LACROSSE CHAMPION, COACH & CONE.

Open Classification

CHAMPION RECORD HEAD COACH
Myers Park 19-1 Mike Gambrill
Northwest Guilford 20-2 Mark Goldsmith
Lake Norman 23-0 Kevin Gowin
Apex 20-2 John Hayden
4A Classification
CHAMPION RECORD HEAD COACH
Charlotte Catholic 22-3 Bo Turner
Apex 20-2 John Hayden
Cardinal Gibbons 20-2 Alex Buckley
Middle Creek 22-0 Nick Holota
Lake Norman 22-2 James Brugger
Cardinal Gibbons 18-4 Alex Buckley

NO CHAMPIONSHIP - SEASON CANCELLED (COVID-19 PANDEMIC)

Cardinal Gibbons 16-0 Gordon Galloway
Middle Creek 23-2 Nick Holota
Cardinal Gibbons 22-4 Gordon Galloway
Green Level 22-2 Kyle Sopko
1A/2A/3A Classification
CHAMPION RECORD HEAD COACH
Cardinal Gibbons 22-0 Alex Buckley
Cardinal Gibbons 17-4 Alex Buckley
Marvin Ridge 14-7 John Dodd
Weddington 19-1 Erik Gundersen
Weddington 19-2 Britton Short
Weddington 16-1 Britton Short

NO CHAMPIONSHIP - SEASON CANCELLED (COVID-19 PANDEMIC)
Marvin Ridge 15-3 Kevin Mack

Lake Norman Charter 19-3 Brian Barrett

Lake Norman Charter 17-5 Brian Barrett

Lake Norman Charter 15-8 Brian Barrett

CONFERENCE
Conference 11
All-Guilford Lacrosse
Conference 10
Conference 2

CONFERENCE
Conference 11
Conference 3
Conference 5
Conference 3
Conference 13
Conference 4

Conference 5
Southwest Wake
Cap Six
Southwest Wake

CONFERENCE
Conference 6

Conference 6

Conference 12
Conference 13
Conference 14
Conference 14

Conference 17

Cat. Shores/Metro/S. Piedmont
Cat. Shores/Metro/S. Piedmont
Cat. Shores/Metro/S. Piedmont



