

MEN'S LACROSSE STATE CHAMPIONSHIP SCORES

			Onei	n Classification					
YEAR	SITE	CHAMPION	орел	RUNNER-UP		MVP			
2010	WakeMed Soccer Park	Myers Park	15	Apex	11	Craig Passenant, Myers Park			
2011	WakeMed Soccer Park	Northwest Guilford	13	East Chapel Hill	11	Jay Goldsmith, NW Guilford			
2012	WakeMed Soccer Park	Lake Norman	9	Carindal Gibbons	8	Kyle Gradert, Lake Norman			
2013	WakeMed Soccer Park	Apex	12	Lake Norman	11	Tyler Nesbitt, Apex			
		r				J · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
4A Classification									
YEAR	SITE	CHAMPION		RUNNER-UP		MVP			
2014	WakeMed Soccer Park	Charlotte Catholic	11	Apex	8	Connor Pool, Charlotte Catholic			
2015	WakeMed Soccer Park	Apex	7	Charlotte Catholic	6	Nick Greco, Apex			
2016	WakeMed Soccer Park	Cardinal Gibbons	14	Lake Norman	8	Trevor Kirsch, Cardinal Gibbons			
2017	WakeMed Soccer Park	Middle Creek	17	Lake Norman	8	Graham Schwartz, Middle Creek			
2018	WakeMed Soccer Park	Lake Norman	13	Middle Creek	11	Drew Elder, Lake Norman			
2019	WakeMed Soccer Park	Cardinal Gibbons	12	Ardrey Kell	5	Nick Gorman, Cardinal Gibbons			
2020	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
2021	Cardinal Gibbons HS	Cardinal Gibbons	14	Hough	5	Bryce Wojnovich, Cardinal Gibbons			
2022	WakeMed Soccer Park	Middle Creek	9	Weddington	8	Collin Patrick, Middle Creek			
2023	Durham County Stadium	Cardinal Gibbons	12	Charlotte Catholic	10	Chris Schwartz, Cardinal Gibbons			
2024	Durham County Stadium	Green Level	11	Lake Norman	10 (OT)	Austin Hryn, Green Level			
			1A/2A	/3A Classification					
YEAR	SITE	CHAMPION		RUNNER-UP		MVP			
2014	WakeMed Soccer Park	Cardinal Gibbons	11	Marvin Ridge	8	Reilly McDermott, Marvin Ridge			
2015	WakeMed Soccer Park	Cardinal Gibbons	13	Marvin Ridge	12(ot)	Nick Forbes, Cardinal Gibbons			
2016	WakeMed Soccer Park	Marvin Ridge	16	Carrboro	3	Cam Renner, Marvin Ridge			
2017	WakeMed Soccer Park	Weddington	21	Cedar Ridge	6	Austin Leonard, Weddington			
2018	WakeMed Soccer Park	Weddington	20	East Chapel Hill	6	Anthony Todaro, Weddington			
2019	WakeMed Soccer Park	Weddington	16	Chapel Hill	5	James Shipley, Weddington			
2020	NO CHAMPIONSHIP - SEAS	ON CANCELLED (COVII	D-19 PAND	EMIC)					
2021	Cardinal Gibbons HS	Marvin Ridge	14	East Chapel Hill	6	Emmett Houlihan, Marvin Ridge			
2022	WakeMed Soccer Park	Lake Norman Charter	19	First Flight	5	Tyler Price, Lake Norman Charter			
2023	Durham County Stadium	Lake Norman Charter	19	Northwood	8	Jack Dalton, Lake Norman Charter			
2024	Durahm County Stadium	Lake Norman Charter	16	Orange	7	Tyler Price, Lake Norman Charter			

Most Men's LAX State Championships

1)	Cardinal Gibbons	6
T2)	Weddington	3
T2)	Lake Norman Charter	3
T3)	Lake Norman	2
T3)	Apex	2
T3)	Middle Creek	2
T3)	Marvin Ridge	2
T8)	Myers Park	1
T8)	Northwest Guilford	1
T8)	Charlotte Cathoilc	1
T8)	Green Level	1



MEN'S LACROSSE CHAMPION, COACH & CONF.

Open Classification										
YEAR	CHAMPION	RECORD	HEAD COACH	CONFERENCE						
2010	Myers Park	19-1	Mike Gambrill	Conference 11						
2011	Northwest Guilford	20-2	Mark Goldsmith	All-Guilford Lacrosse						
2012	Lake Norman	23-0	Kevin Gowin	Conference 10						
2013	Apex	20-2	John Hayden	Conference 2						
4A Classification										
YEAR	CHAMPION	RECORD	HEAD COACH	CONFERENCE						
2014		22-3	Bo Turner	Conference 11						
	Apex	20-2	John Hayden	Conference 3						
	Cardinal Gibbons	20-2	Alex Buckley	Conference 5						
2017	Middle Creek	22-0	Nick Holota	Conference 3						
2018	Lake Norman	22-2	James Brugger	Conference 13						
	Cardinal Gibbons	18-4	Alex Buckley	Conference 4						
	NO CHAMPIONSHIP - SEASON CANCELLED (COVID-19 PANDEMIC)									
2021		16-0	Gordon Galloway	Conference 5						
2022		23-2	Nick Holota	Southwest Wake						
2023	Cardinal Gibbons	22-4	Gordon Galloway	Cap Six						
2024	Green Level	22-2	Kyle Sopko	Southwest Wake						
		1A/	2A/3A Classification							
YEAR	CHAMPION	RECORD	HEAD COACH	CONFERENCE						
2014	Cardinal Gibbons	22-0	Alex Buckley	Conference 6						
2015	Cardinal Gibbons	17-4	Alex Buckley	Conference 6						
2016	Marvin Ridge	14-7	John Dodd	Conference 12						
	Weddington	19-1	Erik Gundersen	Conference 13						
2018	Weddington	19-2	Britton Short	Conference 14						
2019	Weddington	16-1	Britton Short	Conference 14						
2020										
2021	Marvin Ridge	15-3	Kevin Mack	Conference 17						
2022	Lake Norman Chart	er 19-3	Brian Barrett	Cat. Shores/Metro/S. Piedmont						
2023	Lake Norman Chart	er 17-5	Brian Barrett	Cat. Shores/Metro/S. Piedmont						
2024	Lake Norman Chart	er 15-8	Brian Barrett	Cat. Shores/Metro/S. Piedmont						